
District Account Name  ↓ County  Lease City_LSD Activity Date Rig Operation Substance  (Latitude) (Longitude) Applicant Contact Email Field
1 Marathon Oil Corporation ATASCOSA FOUSHEE-WRIGHT KEATHLEY SA4 Kenedy 9/19/2020 Nabors X39 Horizontal Oil Well 28.7638378 -98.1602883 tekelley@marathonoil.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 

FOUSHEE-WRIGHT KEATHLEY SA1 Kenedy 9/15/2020 Nabors X39 Horizontal Oil Well 28.905555 -97.9973173 tekelley@marathonoil.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 
Eog Resources, Inc. GONZALES PHOENIX UNIT GONZALES 9/10/2020 Ensign T120 Horizontal Oil Well 29.4190049 -97.2469425 patrick_mendoza@eogresources.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 

PHOENIX UNIT GONZALES 9/7/2020 Ensign T120 Horizontal Oil Well 29.4189353 -97.2468674 patrick_mendoza@eogresources.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 
MILLENNIUM EXPLORATION CO. LLC GONZALES CHALK TALK 'B' GONZALES 9/2/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 29.4702933 -97.4264095 swenergy@texasrrc.com PEACH CREEK (AUSTIN CHALK) 
Conocophillips Company MCMULLEN MORRILL RANCH TILDEN 9/20/2020 H&P 256 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 28.6157163 -98.3862954 larry.r.smith@conocophillips.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1) 

2 Conocophillips Company DE WITT K. HAHN-CILIBRAISE USW D CUERO 9/6/2020 H&P 450 Horizontal Oil Well 29.1458996 -97.5130719 mel.p.driver@conocophillips.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 
KARNES S REYNOLDS-COLIN B USW D KARNES 9/20/2020 H&P 384 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 28.9115605 -97.8201342 rubi.valdez@conocophillips.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 

S REYNOLDS-COLIN B USW C KARNES 9/2/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 28.911775 -97.8201694 rubi.valdez@conocophillips.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 
S REYNOLDS-COLIN B USW E KARNES 9/4/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 28.9118528 -97.8202583 rubi.valdez@conocophillips.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 
CRABTREE-JENNINGS USW D Karnes City 9/20/2020 H&P 464 Horizontal Oil Well 28.899658 -97.8800246 mel.p.driver@conocophillips.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 
CRABTREE-JEN-STEIN ULW B Karnes City 9/11/2020 H&P 464 Horizontal Oil Well 28.8996625 -97.8800297 mel.p.driver@conocophillips.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 
CRABTREE-JENNINGS USW E Karnes City 9/1/2020 H&P 464 Horizontal Oil Well 28.8998151 -97.8803301 mel.p.driver@conocophillips.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 
CRABTREE-JEN-STEIN ULW A Karnes City 9/4/2020 Horizontal Oil Well 28.8992111 -97.8795361 mel.p.driver@conocophillips.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 

Marathon Oil Corporation KARNES MOHR-HONS MEDINA-HOFFMAN SAKarnes City 9/5/2020 Nabors X39 Horizontal Oil Well 28.9052708 -97.9973413 tekelley@marathonoil.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 
RIPPSTEIN-MIKKELSON UNIT Karnes City 9/15/2020 H&P 514 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 28.8446615 -97.9467905 EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 
RIPPSTEIN-RAFTER UNIT Karnes City 9/20/2020 H&P 514 Horizontal Oil Well 28.8917906 -97.9490892 tekelley@marathonoil.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 
RIPPSTEIN-GOTTHARDT UNIT Karnes City 9/5/2020 Horizontal Oil Well 28.8916417 -97.9487083 tekelley@marathonoil.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 

Eog Resources, Inc. KARNES ROCKHOPPER H GILLETT 9/3/2020 Nabors 1207 Horizontal Oil Well 29.1060104 -97.7995934 jeremy_montanez@eogresources.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 
ROCKHOPPER J GILLETT 9/10/2020 Nabors 1207 Horizontal Oil Well 29.1060822 -97.7995847 jeremy_montanez@eogresources.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 
ROCKHOPPER K GILLETT 9/15/2020 Nabors 1207 Horizontal Oil Well 29.106149 -97.7995791 jeremy_montanez@eogresources.com EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2) 

3 MAGNOLIA OIL & GAS OPERATING LLC WASHINGTON SARATOGA A Washington Co 9/15/2020 Patterson 248 Horizontal Gas Well 30.1805371 -96.6946016 hsoto@enervest.net GIDDINGS (AUSTIN CHALK, GAS) 
SARATOGA B Washington Co 9/4/2020 Horizontal Oil Well 30.1804984 -96.6945563 hsoto@enervest.net GIDDINGS (AUSTIN CHALK-3) 
SARATOGA C Washington Co 9/5/2020 Patterson 248 Horizontal Oil Well 30.1806763 -96.6947638 hsoto@enervest.net GIDDINGS (AUSTIN CHALK-3) 

White Oak Operating Company, LLC WHARTON COCKBURN, H. C. MAGNET 9/19/2020 Vertical Oil or Gas Well 29.1428583 -96.0318361 plittles@whiteoakenergy.com MAGNET WITHERS 
VICEROY PETROLEUM, LP FORT BEND CITIES SERVICE FEE FRESNO 9/9/2020 Vertical Oil Well 29.5695028 -95.501825 gmacias@viceroypetroleum.com BLUE RIDGE 
PELES LLC BRAZORIA H. H. FORD R/A B -A- ALVIN 9/3/2020 Wisco Moran 7 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 29.5064303 -95.229576 tom@navitaspet.com HASTINGS, EAST 
Nadsoilco LLC POLK DAVIS &amp Schwab City 9/3/2020 Vertical Oil Well 30.6039056 -94.8391139 breichert@nadsoilco.com LIVINGSTON (YEGUA 5000) 

4 SM Energy Company WEBB SAN AMBROSIA F (SA27) STATE Catarina 9/13/2020 Ensign T106 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 28.1626546 -99.928186 adossett@sm-energy.com LORENZO (AUSTIN CHALK) 
SAN AMBROSIA F (SA29) Catarina 9/16/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 28.162429 -99.927783 adossett@sm-energy.com LORENZO (AUSTIN CHALK) 
SAN AMBROSIA F (SA26) STATE Catarina 9/17/2020 Ensign T106 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 28.1626546 -99.928186 adossett@sm-energy.com LORENZO (AUSTIN CHALK) 

RIO GRANDE E&P, LLC WEBB NIDO RANCH Laredo 9/8/2020 H&P 372 Horizontal Gas Well 27.8330342 -99.5650275 lgreenwood@rgep.com HAWKVILLE (EAGLEFORD SHALE) 
NIDO RANCH Laredo 9/10/2020 H&P 372 Horizontal Gas Well 27.8330255 -99.5650398 lgreenwood@rgep.com HAWKVILLE (EAGLEFORD SHALE) 
NIDO RANCH Laredo 9/9/2020 Horizontal Gas Well 27.8328667 -99.5646111 lgreenwood@rgep.com HAWKVILLE (EAGLEFORD SHALE) 

Poco LLC SAN PATRICIO LLD-MOONRAKER UNIT Odem 9/9/2020 Directional Gas Well 27.9856107 -97.5773823 rprice@poco-llc.com SPARTAN (8800 FRIO LOWER) 
Hurd Enterprises, Ltd. BROOKS CASAMIGOS ENCINO 9/14/2020 Vertical Oil or Gas Well 26.9185074 -98.3202459 danam@hurdenterprises.com WILDCAT 
Escondido Resources II Management, LLC WEBB JCR ENCINAL 9/22/2020 Nabors 1204 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 28.3970565 -99.7842192 matt.cavanaugh@eroc.com BRISCOE RANCH (EAGLEFORD) 

5 Southwest Operating Inc Tyler LIMESTONE NM 1213 Mexia 9/14/2020 MKS 103 Vertical Oil Well 31.6827 -96.5141 receptionist@southwestoperating.com MEXIA 
6 ROCKCLIFF ENERGY OPERATING LLC PANOLA GUILL-FURRH HV UNIT D DEBERRY 9/14/2020 Nabors X17 Horizontal Gas Well 32.2530882 -94.1574146 jrobinson@rockcliffenergy.com CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE) 

BAGLEY HV UNIT A JOAQUIN 9/22/2020 Nabors X06 Horizontal Gas Well 32.4141166 -94.2110733 jrobinson@rockcliffenergy.com CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE) 
GUILL-FURRH HV UNIT B DEBERRY 9/1/2020 Nabors X17 Horizontal Gas Well 32.2530914 -94.1573729 jrobinson@rockcliffenergy.com CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE) 
KELLER-LAGRONE HV UNIT E DEBERRY 9/17/2020 H&P 459 Horizontal Gas Well 32.249229 -94.1722727 jrobinson@rockcliffenergy.com CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE) 
KELLER-LAGRONE HV UNIT F DEBERRY 9/3/2020 H&P 459 Horizontal Gas Well 32.2492565 -94.1723728 jrobinson@rockcliffenergy.com CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE) 
FURRH-CARTER HV UNIT C DEBERRY 9/13/2020 H&P 475 Horizontal Gas Well 32.2481154 -94.1754815 jrobinson@rockcliffenergy.com CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE) 

Sabine Oil & Gas Corporation PANOLA HUDSON GO DE BERRY 9/13/2020 H&P 458 Horizontal Gas Well 32.2186428 -94.0759293 dsumrall@sabineoil.com CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE) 
CADDO LAKE (AW) MARSHALL 9/20/2020 H&P 383 Horizontal Gas Well 32.3670704 -94.1427599 dsumrall@sabineoil.com CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE) 

Comstock Oil & Gas, LP PANOLA BEAU HODGES 'H' Elysian Field 9/11/2020 Patterson 279 Horizontal Gas Well 32.34267 -94.17069 rkaschmitter@comstockresources.com CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE) 
SARAH HODGES 'H' ELYSIAN FIELD 9/1/2020 Patterson 279 Horizontal Gas Well 32.34266 -94.17075 rkaschmitter@comstockresources.com CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE) 

AETHON ENERGY OPERATING LLC SAN AUGUSTINE BYRD - BLY san augustine 9/6/2020 Precision 554 Horizontal Gas Well 31.5496748 -94.169442 CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE) 
HUDSON SAN AUGUSTINE 9/9/2020 Precision 609 Horizontal Gas Well 31.5588307 -94.1192551 CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE) 

ROSE CITY RESOURCES, LLC CASS MIRAGE Avinger 9/15/2020 MKS 132 Vertical Oil Well 32.9286295 -94.5460753 cholliday@rosecityres.com HIDDEN ROCK (COTTON VALLEY LIME) 
7 SM Energy Company UPTON DORCUS BRENDA (SA) A MIDKIFF 9/2/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.6244854 -102.247759 jharpold@sm-energy.com SPRABERRY

DORCUS BRENDA (SA) A MIDKIFF 9/1/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.624465 -102.247853 jharpold@sm-energy.com SPRABERRY
Parsley Energy Operations, LLC UPTON HIRSCH E 29-17-A MIDKIFF 9/17/2020 H&P 313 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.5735587 -101.99807 dbranch@parsleyenergy.com SPRABERRY

HIRSCH E 29-17-A MIDKIFF 9/15/2020 H&P 313 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.5736234 -101.998068 dbranch@parsleyenergy.com SPRABERRY
DE3 OPERATING LLC UPTON JETER M 41-2 RANKIN 9/15/2020 Latshaw 5 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.3748825 -101.781678 rriley@depermian.com SPRABERRY

JETER N 41-2 RANKIN 9/20/2020 Latshaw 5 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.3753622 -101.781179 rriley@depermian.com SPRABERRY
VX OPERATING, LLC NOLAN LEWIS NOLAN 9/4/2020 Vertical Oil or Gas Well 32.2837152 -100.297832 brandon@vista-exploration.com WILDCAT 
Summit Petroleum LLC UPTON LILIAN 24 Midkiff 9/13/2020 Precision 619 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.4027391 -101.987739 ann.wtor@gmail.com SPRABERRY
Pioneer Natural Resources Company UPTON BROOK NE-14D Midkiff 9/2/2020 Patterson 804 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.5013518 -101.925965 brett.jennings@pxd.com SPRABERRY



M & K OPERATING LLC SHACKELFORD NAIL RANCH 106 ALBANY 9/21/2020 Vertical Oil or Gas Well 32.8799134 -99.4069638 earlburnsinc@yahoo.com WILDCAT 
HASKIT, KENDALL CALLAHAN WYLIE 'C' PUTNAM 9/3/2020 Vertical Oil or Gas Well 32.5035833 -99.2079722 jeremyamaurer@gmail.com CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR 
CLAUSEN, A. G. CALLAHAN AMES, R.C. -A- PUTNAM 9/17/2020 Vertical Oil Well 32.485231 -99.208618 WAGLEY (TANNEHILL SAND) 
Cholla Petroleum, Inc. NOLAN CJR Roscoe 9/21/2020 Vertical Injection Well 32.3673361 -100.540942 tao@chollapetro.com T. D. Y. (ELLENBURGER) 
Chisholm Operating, Inc. TAYLOR RICHARDSON Lawn 9/18/2020 Blue Line 6 Vertical Oil or Gas Well 32.1106768 -99.6432495 chisoper@gmail.com GRAND OLD OPLIN (GRAY) 
AVAD OPERATING, LLC CROCKETT SHANNON HOSPITAL ''1'' Iraan, TX 9/1/2020 Norton 7 Horizontal Oil Well 30.8564115 -101.71546 NOELKE (WOLFCAMP, LOWER) 

8 Pioneer Natural Resources Company MARTIN WOODY 38C stanton 9/3/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.2614882 -101.965332 david.vincenti@pxd.com SPRABERRY
WOODY 38B Stanton 9/2/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.2614536 -101.96542 david.vincenti@pxd.com SPRABERRY
WOODY 38A stanton 9/1/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.261419 -101.965508 david.vincenti@pxd.com SPRABERRY
JIM TOM 29C STANTON 9/19/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.1103608 -101.738681 kiki.bradford@pxd.com SPRABERRY
JIM TOM 30C STANTON 9/1/2020 H&P 390 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.1087442 -101.746583 kiki.bradford@pxd.com SPRABERRY
JIM TOM 30A STANTON 9/20/2020 H&P 390 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.1087003 -101.746779 kiki.bradford@pxd.com SPRABERRY
JIM TOM 30B STANTON 9/12/2020 H&P 390 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.1087349 -101.746698 kiki.bradford@pxd.com SPRABERRY
FISHERMAN-BRISTOW 23A stanton 9/3/2020 Ensign T133 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.2475423 -101.729939 david.vincenti@pxd.com SPRABERRY
HAMMITT-GLYNN 8F lenorah 9/12/2020 Patterson 807 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.2467498 -101.890254 david.vincenti@pxd.com SPRABERRY
HAMMITT-GLYNN 8K lenorah 9/7/2020 Patterson 253 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.2482082 -101.887968 david.vincenti@pxd.com SPRABERRY
FISHERMAN-BRISTOW 23B stanton 9/16/2020 Ensign T133 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.2475643 -101.729897 david.vincenti@pxd.com SPRABERRY
WOODY 38D stanton 9/5/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.2615229 -101.965244 david.vincenti@pxd.com SPRABERRY

MIDLAND CRAWFORD-BAUMANN 7W MIDLAND 9/13/2020 Ensign T54 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9745266 -102.025795 kim.brand@pxd.com SPRABERRY
Cimarex Energy Co. CULBERSON COUNT FLEET 48 STATE E Orla 9/12/2020 Cactus 163 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8796077 -104.227763 sarmstrong@cimarex.com FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) 

COUNT FLEET 48 STATE D Orla 9/18/2020 Cactus 163 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8796153 -104.22774 sarmstrong@cimarex.com FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) 
COUNT FLEET 48 STATE C Orla 9/7/2020 Cactus 163 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8787247 -104.22766 sarmstrong@cimarex.com FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) 
COUNT FLEET 48 STATE F Orla 9/3/2020 H&P 499 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8794932 -104.222093 sarmstrong@cimarex.com FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) 
COUNT FLEET 48 STATE G Orla 9/12/2020 H&P 499 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8794811 -104.222102 sarmstrong@cimarex.com FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) 

REEVES NORTH TABLE STATE 57-25 UNIT B Pecos 9/19/2020 Cactus 148 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.554752 -103.811375 sarmstrong@cimarex.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
NORTH TABLE STATE 57-25 UNIT C Pecos 9/5/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.5545806 -103.8108 sarmstrong@cimarex.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
NORTH TABLE STATE 57-25 UNIT D Pecos 9/4/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.5545806 -103.810736 sarmstrong@cimarex.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
NORTH TABLE STATE 57-25 UNIT A Pecos 9/7/2020 Cactus 148 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.5547492 -103.811407 sarmstrong@cimarex.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
BIG SKY STATE 55-16 UNIT G Pecos 9/16/2020 Unit 405 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.5938986 -103.802336 sarmstrong@cimarex.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
BIG SKY STATE 55-16 UNIT I Pecos 9/3/2020 Unit 405 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.5939032 -103.80251 sarmstrong@cimarex.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 

Endeavor Energy Resources, L.P. MARTIN CERBERUS 11-23 H LENORAH 9/21/2020 Precision 596 Horizontal Oil Well 32.2880244 -101.744299 SPRABERRY
MIDLAND GAULT 5-44 UNIT 7UW midland 9/4/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.983801 -102.021559 mkenyon@eeronline.com SPRABERRY

GAULT 5-44 UNIT 7UW MIDLAND 9/4/2020 Precision 596 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9839049 -102.021811 SPRABERRY
GARRETT A midland 9/16/2020 Ensign T141 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9330624 -102.111937 mkenyon@eeronline.com SPRABERRY
GARRETT A midland 9/11/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.934132 -102.107623 mkenyon@eeronline.com SPRABERRY
GARRETT A MIDLAND 9/10/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.934114 -102.107701 mkenyon@eeronline.com SPRABERRY
GARRETT A midland 9/12/2020 Ensign T140 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9342751 -102.10796 mkenyon@eeronline.com SPRABERRY
GARRETT A midland 9/10/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.934096 -102.107778 SPRABERRY
GARRETT 17-8 UNIT 2 MIDLAND 9/15/2020 Ensign T141 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9330287 -102.112062 mkenyon@eeronline.com SPRABERRYR 40 EXC 

Crownquest Operating, LLC GLASSCOCK CONCORD F Spraberry 9/11/2020 Big E 7 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8803801 -101.747784 ann.wtor@gmail.com SPRABERRY
CONCORD H Spraberry 9/9/2020 Big E 7 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.880384 -101.747792 ann.wtor@gmail.com SPRABERRY

HOWARD DESERT WILLOW F Big Spring 9/12/2020 NorAm 27 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.254738 -101.6616 ann.wtor@gmail.com SPRABERRY
STEAMBOAT F Stanton 9/9/2020 NorAm 22 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.1538637 -101.681822 ann.wtor@gmail.com SPRABERRY

MIDLAND HALOGEN E Spraberry 9/10/2020 Citadel 5 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.852219 -101.806795 ann.wtor@gmail.com SPRABERRYR 40 EXC 
HALOGEN Spraberry 9/15/2020 Citadel 5 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8522332 -101.806784 ann.wtor@gmail.com SPRABERRYR 40 EXC 
HALOGEN Spraberry 9/8/2020 Citadel 5 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8522298 -101.806741 ann.wtor@gmail.com SPRABERRYR 40 EXC 
ALKALINE EARTH G Spraberry 9/7/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9201889 -101.832794 ann.wtor@gmail.com SPRABERRYR 40 EXC 
ALKALINE EARTH G Spraberry 9/8/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9202111 -101.8327 ann.wtor@gmail.com SPRABERRYR 40 EXC 

DE3 OPERATING LLC MIDLAND COLONIAL O 1-12 MIDLAND 9/19/2020 Latshaw 9 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9809196 -101.936919 rriley@depermian.com SPRABERRY
STILT WEST A 18-20 MIDLAND 9/6/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9512 -101.95962 rriley@depermian.com SPRABERRY
STILT WEST B 18-20 MIDLAND 9/8/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.95122 -101.95954 rriley@depermian.com SPRABERRY
STILT WEST D 18-20 MIDLAND 9/1/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.95184 -101.9567 rriley@depermian.com SPRABERRY
STILT WEST C 18-20 MIDLAND 9/22/2020 Latshaw 19 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9517398 -101.956945 rriley@depermian.com SPRABERRY
JAVAID WEST A 40-45 MIDLAND 9/19/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.05141 -101.91947 rriley@depermian.com SPRABERRY
THUNDERBIRD D 50-51 MIDLAND 9/13/2020 Latshaw 43 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.0199709 -101.924788 rriley@depermian.com SPRABERRY
THUNDERBIRD C 50-51 MIDLAND 9/16/2020 Latshaw 43 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.019914 -101.924772 rriley@depermian.com SPRABERRY

Concho Resources Ltd ANDREWS MABEE DDA B2 ANDREWS, TX 9/2/2020 Horizontal Oil Well 32.2803589 -102.233344 vvasquez@conchoresources.com SPRABERRY
MABEE DDA B4 ANDREWS, TX 9/14/2020 Horizontal Oil Well 32.2798524 -102.235404 vvasquez@conchoresources.com SPRABERRY
MABEE DDA B7 ANDREWS, TX 9/19/2020 Horizontal Oil Well 32.2793715 -102.237396 vvasquez@conchoresources.com SPRABERRY

MARTIN MABEE DDA J8 Tarzan, TX 9/20/2020 Latshaw 44 Horizontal Oil Well 32.2059986 -102.187346 vvasquez@conchoresources.com SPRABERRY
MABEE DDA J13 Tarzan, TX 9/15/2020 H&P 486 Horizontal Oil Well 32.2049212 -102.191343 vvasquez@conchoresources.com SPRABERRY



MABEE DDA D16 Tarzan, TX 9/12/2020 Nabors X46 Horizontal Oil Well 32.2606015 -102.207162 vvasquez@conchoresources.com SPRABERRY
MABEE DDA D13 Tarzan, TX 9/21/2020 Pioneer 81 Horizontal Oil Well 32.2612391 -102.204239 vvasquez@conchoresources.com SPRABERRY
MABEE DDA D12 Tarzan, TX 9/5/2020 Pioneer 81 Horizontal Oil Well 32.2612424 -102.204228 vvasquez@conchoresources.com SPRABERRY

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. CULBERSON HAY DENISE STATE 08/05 ORLA 9/2/2020 Patterson 257 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8527817 -104.083192 cpkq@chevron.com FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) 
HAY DENISE STATE 08/05 ORLA 9/15/2020 Patterson 257 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8527825 -104.083354 FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) 

MIDLAND SOA SCHARBAUER SE MIDLAND 9/6/2020 Patterson 815 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.89813 -102.1828 byerkes@chevron.com PARKS (CONSOLIDATED) 
SOA SCHARBAUER SE MIDLAND 9/19/2020 Patterson 815 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8981 -102.1829 byerkes@chevron.com PARKS (CONSOLIDATED) 
SOA SCHARBAUER SE MIDLAND 9/14/2020 Patterson 815 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.89812 -102.1828 byerkes@chevron.com PARKS (CONSOLIDATED) 

REEVES REV BX T8-51-3 Pecos 9/1/2020 Nabors X16 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.17234 -103.420329 luisaceves@chevron.com WOLFBONE
REV BX T8-51-11 B PECOS 9/15/2020 Nabors X16 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.1698031 -103.402848 luisaceves@chevron.com WOLFBONE
REV BX T8-51-11 C PECOS 9/22/2020 Nabors X16 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.1697946 -103.402862 luisaceves@chevron.com WOLFBONE

XTO Energy Inc. LOVING ST BRIDES 76 3031 MENTONE 9/5/2020 Precision 581 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9413328 -103.585045 joseph_parker@xtoenergy.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
ST BRIDES 76 3031 MENTONE 9/17/2020 Precision 581 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9411612 -103.585153 joseph_parker@xtoenergy.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
ST CLOUD 76 3031 MENTONE 9/5/2020 Precision 582 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9418183 -103.595683 joseph_parker@xtoenergy.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 

MIDLAND JOHN BRAUN C UNIT 2 Midland 9/12/2020 H&P 255 Horizontal Oil Well 31.7086029 -102.02709 kendall_chance@xtoenergy.com SPRABERRY
JOHN BRAUN C UNIT 2 Midland 9/3/2020 H&P 255 Horizontal Oil Well 31.7087048 -102.027165 kendall_chance@xtoenergy.com SPRABERRY
JOHN BRAUN C UNIT 2 Midland 9/20/2020 H&P 255 Horizontal Oil Well 31.7086862 -102.027164 kendall_chance@xtoenergy.com SPRABERRY

WPX Energy LOVING CBR 35-38-56-1 Mentone 9/17/2020 H&P 265 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9272147 -103.834655 larry.rader@wpxenergy.com SANDBAR (BONE SPRING) 
CBR 11-2F-56-1 Mentone 9/6/2020 H&P 600 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.344544 -104.153905 larry.rader@wpxenergy.com SANDBAR (BONE SPRING) 

WARD UL LOVELAND 1920-17 PYOTE 9/3/2020 H&P 267 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.5539307 -103.157605 dana.thompson@wpxenergy.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
UL MCNASSER 0201-17 Pyote 9/6/2020 H&P 314 Horizontal Oil Well 31.5578497 -103.144085 dana.thompson@wpxenergy.com TWO GEORGES (BONE SPRING) 
UL MCNASSER 0201-17 Pyote 9/13/2020 H&P 314 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.5578353 -103.144156 dana.thompson@wpxenergy.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
UL MCNASSER 0201-17 Pyote 9/6/2020 Patterson 803 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.5574269 -103.145604 dana.thompson@wpxenergy.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 

Shell Western E & P Inc LOVING SNOOK 53-2-21 LOV UNIT Mentone 9/1/2020 Nabors X04 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.827024 -103.562107 george.mullen@shell.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
SNOOK 53-2-21 LOV UNIT Mentone 9/7/2020 Nabors X31 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8258691 -103.553953 george.mullen@shell.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
SNOOK 53-2-21 LOV UNIT Mentone 9/17/2020 Nabors X04 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8271845 -103.562064 george.mullen@shell.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
SNOOK 53-2-21 LOV UNIT Mentone 9/4/2020 Nabors X04 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8269163 -103.562073 george.mullen@shell.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
LINK-VJ RANCH 55-2-28 LOV NB Mentone 9/5/2020 Nabors X05 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.841592 -103.758563 george.mullen@shell.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
LINK-VJ RANCH 55-2-16 LOV ND Mentone 9/9/2020 Nabors X05 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8415843 -103.758576 george.mullen@shell.com SANDBAR (BONE SPRING) 

Diamondback E&P LLC GLASSCOCK TOMAHAWK 2425 C GARDEN CITY 9/4/2020 NorAm 30 Horizontal Oil Well 31.793547 -101.674847 abrown@diamondbackenergy.com SPRABERRY
MARTIN FEARLESS 136-137 A LENORAH 9/6/2020 AKITA 516 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.316999 -102.046056 oskinner@diamondbackenergy.com SPRABERRY
MIDLAND CUMBERLAND WEST C MIDLAND 9/4/2020 NorAm 23 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9926974 -102.20124 pbrunson@diamondbackenergy.com SPRABERRY

BILLINGS UNIT MIDLAND 9/6/2020 H&P 652 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.0614829 -102.143146 pbrunson@diamondbackenergy.com SPRABERRY
PECOS STATE NEAL LETHCO SR 24-115 A COYANOSA 9/19/2020 AKITA 523 Horizontal Oil Well 31.0687309 -103.033918 krodriguez@diamondbackenergy.com HOEFS T-K (WOLFCAMP) 
WARD MUD HEN 57-31 B PECOS 9/11/2020 H&P 613 Horizontal Oil Well 31.4399722 -103.306999 cbrabham@diamondbackenergy.com HOEFS T-K (WOLFCAMP) 

Birch Resources HOWARD SEBASTIAN THE IBIS 34-27 A KNOTT 9/20/2020 H&P 375 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.3761229 -101.578195 SPRABERRY
VIC THE DEMON 34-46 C KNOTT 9/6/2020 H&P 375 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.3761276 -101.578197 SPRABERRY
SEBASTIAN THE IBIS 34-27 E KNOTT 9/18/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.3754997 -101.572385 SPRABERRY
SEBASTIAN THE IBIS 34-27 D KNOTT 9/19/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.3754709 -101.572507 SPRABERRY

MARTIN SUPERFROG 12-24 C LENORAH 9/15/2020 H&P 248 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.2971976 -101.715996 SPRABERRY
SUPERFROG 12-24 C LENORAH 9/20/2020 H&P 248 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.2972175 -101.715991 SPRABERRY

OXY USA Inc. LOVING CALYPSO 29-16-9 F Mentone 9/15/2020 H&P 244 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.7887326 -103.463782 sarah_mckinney@oxy.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
SILVERTIP 76-16 UNIT R MENTONE 9/3/2020 H&P 244 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9709785 -103.552142 christine_smith@oxy.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 

MARTIN SOUTH CURTIS RANCH 3407SP MIDLAND 9/13/2020 H&P 617 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.098161 -102.120316 cathy_duffield@oxy.com SPRABERRY
SOUTH CURTIS RANCH 3407LP MIDLAND 9/5/2020 H&P 617 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.0981298 -102.120312 cathy_duffield@oxy.com SPRABERRY
SOUTH CURTIS RANCH 3409AP MIDLAND 9/13/2020 H&P 427 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.0985634 -102.118102 cathy_duffield@oxy.com SPRABERRY

Qep Energy Company ANDREWS UL 1933 E2 Andrews 9/4/2020 Unit 413 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.3926049 -102.22702 khem.suthiwan@qepres.com SPRABERRY
UL 1933 E5 Andrews 9/1/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.3925833 -102.227326 khem.suthiwan@qepres.com SPRABERRY
UL 1933 E1 Andrews 9/16/2020 Unit 413 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.3925902 -102.227054 khem.suthiwan@qepres.com SPRABERRY
UL 2539 E16 Tarzan 9/15/2020 Unit 408 Horizontal Oil Well 32.3845699 -102.2158 april.mestas@qepres.com SPRABERRY

OVINTIV USA INC. HOWARD SMOKY 10B BIG SPRING 9/17/2020 H&P 540 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.3508988 -101.463542 chelsea.carpenter@ovintiv.com SPRABERRY
MARTIN HSC 320A TARZAN 9/22/2020 H&P 551 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.3316264 -102.126095 chelsea.carpenter@ovintiv.com SPRABERRY
MIDLAND DAVIDSON 26B Midland 9/13/2020 H&P 553 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.6716153 -102.081474 lindsey.zipler@ovintiv.com SPRABERRY

DAVIDSON 26C Midland 9/5/2020 H&P 553 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.6716743 -102.081227 lindsey.zipler@ovintiv.com SPRABERRY
Callon Petroleum Company HOWARD MASTERS UNIT Big Spring 9/12/2020 Cactus 162 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.28101 -101.5016 remery@callon.com SPRABERRY

MASTERS UNIT Big Spring 9/18/2020 Cactus 162 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.28109 -101.5016 remery@callon.com SPRABERRY
WARD CASPER A2 Pyote 9/15/2020 Cactus 172 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.519372 -103.258061 remery@callon.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 

CASPER A3 Pyote 9/11/2020 Cactus 172 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.519372 -103.258061 remery@callon.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
Laredo Petroleum-Dallas, Inc. HOWARD DAVIS 36-5 (ALLOC-A) BIG SPRING 9/13/2020 H&P 386 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.3958214 -101.406285 jessica.demarce@laredopetro.com SPRABERRY

DAVIS 36-5 (ALLOC-A) BIG SPRING 9/20/2020 H&P 386 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.395747 -101.406267 jessica.demarce@laredopetro.com SPRABERRY
WHITMIRE 36-37 (ALLOC-H) BIG SPRINGS 9/8/2020 H&P 386 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.3958169 -101.406298 SPRABERRY



Conocophillips Company REEVES ROULETTE Orla 9/15/2020 Nabors 891 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9684231 -104.02555 sam.widmer@conocophillips.com FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) 
ROULETTE Orla 9/7/2020 Nabors 891 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9684714 -104.025464 sam.widmer@conocophillips.com FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) 
ROULETTE Orla 9/7/2020 Nabors 891 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.9684624 -104.02555 sam.widmer@conocophillips.com FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) 

Blackbeard Operating, LLC CRANE 6 POUNDER NWNE Monahans 9/20/2020 Vertical Oil Well 31.5479222 -102.710361 sburk@blackbeardoperating.com SAND HILLS (CLEAR FORK) 
WADDELL TR A Monahans 9/16/2020 Savanna 415 Vertical Oil or Gas Well 31.5119127 -102.678164 sburk@blackbeardoperating.com SAND HILLS (CLEAR FORK) 

WINKLER CAPTAIN KIDD Monahans, TX 9/5/2020 Savanna 415 Vertical Oil or Gas Well 31.7491746 -102.908716 MONAHANS, NORTH 
SM Energy Company HOWARD BENES C BIG SPRING 9/10/2020 Ensign T57 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.3527354 -101.558355 jharpold@sm-energy.com SPRABERRY

MARTIN CALLAHAN Ackerly 9/20/2020 Pioneer 74 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.4707473 -101.74461 lhunt@sm-energy.com SPRABERRY
Parsley Energy Operations, LLC WINKLER UTL 4546A-21 Wink 9/3/2020 H&P 296 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.6725036 -103.217761 ejoseph@jaggedpeakenergy.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 

UTL 4546B-21 71 Wink 9/20/2020 H&P 296 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.6725076 -103.217761 ejoseph@jaggedpeakenergy.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
Kinder Morgan SCURRY SACROC UNIT SNYDER 9/20/2020 AKITA 521 Vertical Injection Well 32.7747703 -101.034744 marcie_villa@kindermorgan.com KELLY-SNYDER 

SACROC UNIT SNYDER 9/11/2020 AKITA 521 Vertical Oil Well 32.7784501 -101.026763 marcie_villa@kindermorgan.com KELLY-SNYDER 
Eog Resources, Inc. LOVING LINK VJ RANCH 35-38 F MENTONE 9/15/2020 Nabors 1208 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.811093 -103.7255 kristina_agee@eogresources.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 

REEVES STATE STONEFLY UNIT PECOS 9/7/2020 Pioneer 83 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.4903783 -103.740099 kristina_agee@eogresources.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
Centennial Resource Production, LLC REEVES VINTAGE C Pecos 9/19/2020 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.4836833 -103.578075 katie.biersmith@cdevinc.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 

VINTAGE D Pecos 9/18/2020 H&P 489 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.4836985 -103.577926 katie.biersmith@cdevinc.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
Surge Operating, LLC BORDEN SASQUATCH UNIT 36-24 Gail 9/13/2020 Latshaw 20 Horizontal Oil Well 32.5447469 -101.375174 creda@surgeenergya.com SPRABERRY
STRAWN PETROLEUM OPERATING, LLC SCURRY JOANN 15 UNIT Hermleigh 9/11/2020 RFC 103 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.743985 -100.748607 drhodesa@swbell.net GARDEN CITY, S. (WOLFCAMP) 
SILVER CREEK PERMIAN OP CO, LLC COCHRAN JESSE JAMES MORTON 9/22/2020 Norton 4 Horizontal Oil Well 33.6425293 -102.961056 bfranks@scpermian.com COCHRAN (SAN ANDRES) 
Ring Energy, Inc. YOAKUM HULLABALOO 648 PLAINS 9/14/2020 Robinson 6 Horizontal Oil Well 33.0873379 -103.026116 PLATANG (SAN ANDRES) 
RHB EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION,LLC MITCHELL SOLOMON Cuthbert 9/5/2020 Blue Line 6 Vertical Oil Well 32.4922532 -101.084626 tiffany@rhbexp.com TURNER-GREGORY (CLEAR FORK) 
PLATFORM OPERATING, LLC MIDLAND CAPPS FARMS Midland 9/6/2020 Power Rig 4 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.8674646 -102.189581 radunn@cableone.net PARKS (DEVONIAN) 
Piedra Operating, LLC ANDREWS UNIVERSITY 8-2A Andrews 9/5/2020 LASSO 102 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.4158542 -102.314859 ann.wtor@gmail.com SPRABERRY
MAMMOTH EXPLORATION LLC PECOS PRICE -8- McCamey 9/2/2020 Norton 7 Vertical Oil or Gas Well 31.03691 -102.261193 griffin@mammothexp.com CROSSETT, S. (DETRITAL) 
FELIX ENERGY HOLDINGS II, LLC WINKLER UL MILL 3427-21 I Wink 9/2/2020 Patterson 565 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.69604 -103.198 bill@spencerconsulting.org PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
DOUBLE DROP SWD, LLC MIDLAND APISI SWD Midland 9/4/2020 Blue Line 3 Vertical Injection Well 32.0590561 -101.920183 susan@pdrrc.com GERMANIA (SAN ANDRES) 
COLGATE OPERATING, LLC REEVES J.A. HORD WEST B Barstow 9/21/2020 Nabors M7502 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 31.3588592 -103.299812 mthomas@colgateenergy.com PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 
CARR RESOURCES, INC. SCURRY WEST 239 SNYDER 9/11/2020 Norton 8 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.5517499 -100.763827 tdouglass@scottdoug.com GARDEN CITY, S. (WOLFCAMP) 
Cambrian Management, Ltd. HOCKLEY LOU BROCK Levelland 9/16/2020 Norton 7 Horizontal Oil Well 33.678684 -102.377604 djones@cambrianmgmt.com ILLUSION LAKE (SAN ANDRES) 
BOYD & MCWILLIAMS OPERATING, LLC WINKLER COP 23 Kermit 9/16/2020 Ensign T436 Horizontal Oil Well 31.888103 -102.991993 david@bmeg.us KEYSTONE (WOLFCAMP) 
BAYSWATER OPERATING COMPANY LLC HOWARD WINCHESTER 73 6-7 Big Spring 9/5/2020 Independence 214 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 32.3996394 -101.312163 jim@wellconco.com SPRABERRY

9 RIDGE OIL COMPANY YOUNG IMU JEAN 9/18/2020 LLP Lindemann 4 Vertical Oil Well 33.2435113 -98.6200462 cwalker@sjoc.net I.M.U. (CADDO CONS.) 
Legacy Exploration LLC CLAY RAGIN CAJUN UNIT Bluegrove, TX 9/19/2020 Power Rig 7 Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 33.468534 -98.2126613 DILLARD, SE. (CONGLOMERATE) 
Gunn Oil Company KNOX WILLIAMSON Knox City 9/21/2020 Spruiell 2 Vertical Oil Well 33.4960156 -99.8715306 lmartin@gunnoil.com BYRD'S NEST (TANNEHILL) 
BEND PETROLEUM CORP. GRAYSON BUCKNER Southmayd 9/7/2020 HWH 1 Vertical Oil or Gas Well 33.6483899 -96.7720418 wfw@ntin.net WILDCAT 

Total 217


